Rough Rider Invitational Cross Country

October 14, 2016

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Detail Team Results - Boys

Varsity Boys Large School

Madera South

Team Score (places):

Finish Position

46 Team Score (times):

Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 2470 Miguel Villar 1
2 2447 Nicholas Hernandez 6
3 2457 Victor Ochoa 9
4 2455 Christian Nevarez 12
5 2441 Adrian Alvarez 18
6 2446 Seth Garcia 26
McFarland Finish Position -

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1
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2495
2501
2493
2516
2507
2494

Redwood

Seth Diaz
Melecio Gonzalez
Josiah Diaz

Jose Rodriguez
Marcos Mulato
Sammy Diaz

(Visalia)

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1
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2750
2753
2756
2751
2752
2758
2754
2757
2755

Rocklin

Team Score (places): 146 Team Score (times):

Laykyn Branco
De'Vyd Lawson
Ismael Ramirez
Bailey Darnell
Alex Fontes
Colin Watamura
Evan Molina
Tristin Raymond
Alex Peralta

101 Team Score (times):

Overall
Place

7
15
21
22
36
76

Cum.
Place

1
7
16
28
46
72

2

Cum.
Place

7
22
43
65

101

177

Finish Position

130 Team Score (times):

Overall
Place

3

4

16

45

62

72

88
More Than
More Than

Finish Position -

Place Bib No Name

1
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2900
2902
2901
2906
2905
2899
2904

Andrew Craft
Justin Ferraro
Brendan Dowling
Bennett Woodward
James Murphy
Shane Burton
Andrei Matei

Overall
Place
17
23
24
39
43
47
65

7
7

Cum.
Place

3

7
23
68
130
202
290

4

Cum.
Place

17
40
64
103
146
193
258

1

1:20:02.9
Cum.
Time Time
15:32.3 15:
15:55.2 31:
16:01.2 47
16:11.4 1:03:
16:22.5 1:20:
16:32.0 1:36:
1:22:01.2
Cum.
Time Time
15:58.5 15:
16:17.8 32:
16:27.8 48:
16:29.4 1:05:
16:47.6 1:22:
17:31.2 1:39:
3
1:22:11.9
Cum.
Time Time
15:48.6 15:
15:48.7 31:
16:20.8 47
16:57.7 1:04:
17:15.9 1:22:
17:28.4 1:39:
17:38.9 1:57:
17:39.9 2:14:59.
17:40.9 2:32:40.
1:23:14.2
Cum.
Time Time
16:21.9 16:
16:29.4 32:
16:31.4 49:
16:54.6 1:06:
16:56.6 1:23:
17:00.1 1:40:
17:20.9 1:57:
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28.
40.
02.
34.

58.
l6.
44.
13.
01.
32.

48.
37.
58.
55.
11.
40.
19.

2
2

21.
51.
22.
17.
14.
14.
35.

Average Time:

O W s OV oy W

Average Time:

N oY N B O

Average Time:

N W wowwhwo

Average Time:

W s N 1w w

Time
Back

o O O O o o

Time
Back

P O O O o o

Time
Back

P P P O OO

[

:00.
:22.
:28.
:39.
:50.
:59.

:00.
:19.
:29.
:30.
:49.
:32.

:00.
:00.
:32.
:09.
:27.
:39.
:50.
1:51.
1:52.

3
3

:00.
:07.
:09.
:32.
:34.
:38.
:59.
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16:00.5

16:24.2

16:26.3

16:38.8



8 2903 Justin Johnson More Than 7 17:23.1 2:14:58.4 1:01.2

Gregori High Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 184 Team Score (times): 1:23:54.0 Average Time: 16:46.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1996 Santiago Ruiz 11 11 16:10.4 16:10.4 0:00.0
2 1994 Mason Reeves 20 31 16:24.9 32:35.4 0:14.5
3 1986 Sebastian Cronkite 38 69 16:51.5 49:26.9 0:41.1
4 1992 Matthew Marsh 49 118 17:05.0 1:06:32.0 0:54.6
5 1993 Hunter Reeves 66 184 17:21.9 1:23:54.0 1:11.5
6 1998 Boston Williams 108 292 17:58.7 1:41:52.8 1:48.3
Monache Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 196 Team Score (times): 1:23:47.5 Average Time: 16:45.5
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2639 Jaden Uphoff 8 8 15:58.9 15:58.9 0:00.0
2 2633 1Ivan Mendez 10 18 16:06.5 32:05.4 0:07.6
3 2638 Isaiah Sotelo 55 73 17:09.0 49:14.4 1:10.0
4 2627 Joel Garcia 56 129 17:09.7 1:06:24.2 1:10.8
5 2637 Amrit Sandhu 67 196 17:23.3 1:23:47.5 1:24.4
6 2625 Joachim Del Rosario 78 274 17:31.9 1:41:19.5 1:33.0
7 2623 Julian Ceballos 104 378 17:53.4 1:59:12.9 1:54.5
Reedley Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 198 Team Score (times): 1:23:59.2 Average Time: 16:47.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2785 Cristian Gomez 13 13 16:13.0 16:13.0 0:00.0
2 2791 Ruben Reyes 19 32 16:22.5 32:35.6 0:09.5
3 2783 Alex Garcia 34 66 16:43.1 49:18.7 0:30.0
4 2794 Mauro Sanchez 51 117 17:06.4 1:06:25.2 0:53.4
5 2786 Matthew Jarrett 81 198 17:34.0 1:23:59.2 1:20.9
6 2790 Julian Picazos 97 295 17:49.0 1:41:48.2 1:35.9
7 2784 Kevin Garcia 99 394 17:49.2 1:59:37.5 1:36.2
Liberty - Bakersfield Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 200 Team Score (times): 1:24:03.3 Average Time: 16:48.6
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2337 Robert Sagasta 2 2 15:45.7 15:45.7 0:00.0
2 2320 Eddie Estevez 41 43 16:56.4 32:42.2 1:10.7
3 2335 Jacob Resendez 42 85 16:56.4 49:38.7 1:10.7
4 2324 Sebastian Hernandez 44 129 16:57.2 1:06:35.9 1:11.4
5 2333 Tomas Prieto 71 200 17:27.3 1:24:03.3 1:41.6
6 2319 Alexander Cottrell 83 283 17:35.7 1:41:39.0 1:49.9
7 2315 Cayden Beaty 93 376 17:47.4 1:59:26.4 2:01.6
Ridgeview Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 225 Team Score (times): 1:24:29.8 Average Time: 16:53.9
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2807 Alex Cuevas 27 27 16:32.0 16:32.0 0:00.0
2 2804 Ased Adus 28 55 16:34.0 33:06.1 0:02.0
3 2809 Bryan Gaxiola 29 84 16:35.7 49:41.8 0:03.7
4 2811 Jonah Molina 59 143 17:13.7 1:06:55.6 0:41.7
5 2810 Luis Magana 82 225 17:34.2 1:24:29.8 1:02.1
6 2808 Payton Fox 86 311 17:37.3 1:42:07.2 1:05.2
7 2805 Jordann Bueno 129 440 18:24.2 2:00:31.4 1:52.2
8 2806 Gabriel Mendez More Than 7 19:06.6 2:19:38.1 2:34.6



Highland

Team Score (places): 264 Team Score

Finish Position -

Place Bib No Name

1 2052 Moises Medrano
2 2037 Justin Frando

3 2068 Harrison Wykoff
4 2063 Luis Sanchez

5 2035 Adolfo Escudero
6 2069 Peter Wykoff

7 2046 Garret Hicks

Roosevelt

Team Score (places): 277 Team Score

Place Bib No Name

1 2935 TIsaiah Montion

2 2928 Martin Garcia

3 2948 Michael Zungia

4 2933 Octavio Lopez

5 2943 Efrain Rosales

6 2922 Oscar Beltran

7 2926 Jose Enriquez

8 2941 Mario Reynoso

9 3298 Jessie Hernandez

Independence Finish

Team Score (places): 314

Place Bib No Name

1 2119 Angelo Benitez

2 2132 Jake Guerrero

3 2125 Bryan Chanthamany

4 2131 Anthony Granillo

5 2128 Keanu Frayre

6 2122 Jorge Carreno

7 2120 Tomas Benitez
Centennial

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1
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1394
1396
1403
1389
1384
1401
1406
1391

Edison

Team Score (places):

Nathan Jones
Anmol-Mrinal Lakhotia
Jose Perez

Coby Fraley

Jordan Brown

Brian McPhetridge
John Risenhoover
Austin Henschen

Overall
Place

5

40

46

79

94

98
116

Finish Position -

Overall
Place
14
30
48
63
122
126
152

10

Cum.

Place
5
45
91
170
264
362
478

11

Cum.

Place
14
44
92
155
277
403
555

More Than 7
More Than 7

Position

Team Score (times):

Overall
Place
25
31
64
73
121
145
174

Finish Position -

Overall
Place
52
54
58
89
110
127
131

- 12

Cum.

Place
25
56
120
193
314
459
633

13

363 Team Score (times):

Cum.

Place
52
106
164
253
363
490
621

More Than 7

Finish Position -

Place Bib No Name

1
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1676
1684
1680
1696
1695
1682
1686

Bryan Banuelos
Sam Hawley
Michael Garcia
Jordan Travis
Nathan Rocha
Mckannon Guevera
Satiya Kem

Overall
Place
33
75
84
103
107
112
167

14

402 Team Score (times):

Cum.

Place
33
108
192
295
402
514
681

(times) :

(times) :

1:25:05.8
Cum.
Time Time
15:49.9 15:
16:56.2 32:
16:59.2 49:
17:32.4 1:07:
17:47.9 1:25:
17:49.1 1:42:
18:07.9 2:01:
1:25:27.5
Cum.
Time Time
16:17.4 16:
16:37.2 32:
17:01.0 49:
17:19.2 1:07:
18:12.5 1:25:
18:22.2 1:43:
18:46.2 2:02:
19:05.4 2:21:41.
19:55.8 2:41:37.
1:26:11.3
Cum.
Time Time
16:31.6 16:
16:38.7 33:
17:20.0 50:
17:28.5 1:07:
18:12.4 1:26:
18:39.5 1:44:
19:31.4 2:04:
1:27:09.0
Cum.
Time Time
17:07.1 17:
17:08.3 34:
17:11.0 51:
17:40.7 1:09:
18:01.8 1:27:
18:22.7 1:45:
18:26.1 2:03:
21:05.7 2:25:03.
1:27:39.0
Cum.
Time Time
16:42.0 16:
17:31.2 34:
17:36.4 51:
17:51.9 1:09:
17:57.3 1:27:
18:04.0 1:45:
19:11.1 2:04:

Average Time:

Time
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49.
46.
45.
17.
05.
54.
02.
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Average Time:

Time

Back
17.4 0
54.7 0
55.7 0
14.9 1
27.5 1
49.8 2
36.0 2
5 2:47.
4 3:38.

Average Time:
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10.
30.
58.
11.
50.
22.
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15.
26.
07.
09.
31.
57.
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O 00 O N U

0
0
0
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0
1
1
8.

Average Time:

Time

Back
42
13.
49.
41.
39.
43.
54.
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:00.
:06.
:09.
42,
:57.
:59.
:17.

:00.
:19.
:43.
:01.
:55.
:04.
:28.

9
4

:00.
:07.
:48.
:56.
:40.
:07.
:59.

:00.
:01.
:03.
33.
:54.
:15.
:19.

6

:00.
:49.
:54.
:09.
:15.
:21.
:29.
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17:01.1

17:05.5

17:14.2

17:25.8

17:31.8



Foothill (Bakersfield)

Finish Position

15

Average Time:

Team Score (places): 453 Team Score (times): 1:28:33.4
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1767 Sergio Carreno 37 37 16:48.1 16:
2 1774 Moses Jimenez 87 124 17:38.2 34:
3 1780 Edgar Rivera 91 215 17:44.9 52:
4 1776 Seferino Meneses 100 315 17:49.3 1:10:
5 1770 Jose Davila 138 453 18:32.8 1:28:
Clovis West Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 467 Team Score (times): 1:28:57.1
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1532 Charlie Sawyer 50 50 17:05.6 17:
2 1525 Jared Orth 69 119 17:26.4 34:
3 1524 Matthew Morgan 96 215 17:48.5 52:
4 1516 Brayden Costales 119 334 18:09.0 1:10:
5 1535 Michael Vaquilar 133 467 18:27.4 1:28:
6 1536 Keenan Wong 134 601 18:27.5 1:47:
7 1531 Noah Sanchez 137 738 18:31.8 2:05:
8 1533 Evan Schmidt More Than 7 18:39.9 2:24:36.
9 1513 Jake Bringetto More Than 7 19:04.1 2:43:40.
10 1517 Jacob Hall More Than 7 19:15.9 3:02:56.
11 1530 Ethan Rodriguez More Than 7 19:20.4 3:22:16.
12 1526 Jacob Pace More Than 7 19:24.5 3:41:41.
13 1527 Michael Pappace More Than 7 19:28.4 4:01:09.
14 1521 Ryan Lauri More Than 7 19:48.4 4:20:58.
Wasco Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 492 Team Score (times): 1:29:20.6
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 3239 Cuberto Salgado 32 32 16:41.2 16:
2 3238 David Martin 60 92 17:14.4 33:
3 3236 Lorenzo Maldonado 102 194 17:51.5 51:
4 3241 Anthony Sanchez 144 338 18:39.1 1:10:
5 3237 Johnathon Martin 154 492 18:54.2 1:29:
6 3242 Juan Lopez 159 651 18:58.6 1:48:
7 3240 Adolfo Sanchez 164 815 19:03.6 2:07:
Frontier Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places): 502 Team Score (times): 1:29:34.9
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1840 Zackary Woods 57 57 17:10.3 17:
2 1838 Andrew Swanson 61 118 17:14.5 34:
3 1835 Jacob Smith 85 203 17:36.6 52:
4 1830 Angel Pimentel 139 342 18:33.5 1:10:
5 1821 Matthew Jallo 160 502 18:59.8 1:29:
6 1808 Jasek Almaguer 161 663 19:01.2 1:48:
South Bakersfield Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places): 504 Team Score (times): 1:29:36.0
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 3059 Uriel Orozco 35 35 16:45.5 16:
2 3055 Sebastian Garcia 90 125 17:42.6 34:
3 3058 Israel Orozco 92 217 17:46.0 52:
4 3057 Elias Martinez 130 347 18:25.3 1:10:
5 3056 Hector Gonzalez 157 504 18:56.4 1:29:

Average Time:

Average Time:

Average Time:

Average Time:

Time

Back
48.1 0
26.3 0
11.2 0
00.5 1
33.4 1

Time

Back
05.6 0
32.1 0
20.7 0
29.7 1
57.1 1
24.6 1
56.5 1
4 1:34
6 1:58.
5 2:10
9 2:14
5 2:18
9 2:22
3 2:42.

Time

Back
41.2 0
55.7 0
47.2 1
26.4 1
20.6 2
19.3 2
22.9 2

Time

Back
10.3 0
24.9 0
01.5 0
35.1 1
34.9 1
36.2 1

Time

Back
45.5 0:
28.2 0
14.2 1
39.6 1
36.0 2
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6 3060 Michael Sanchez 190 694 20:08.7 1:49:
Golden Valley (CE) Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places): 541 Team Score (times): 1:30:11.5
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1918 Rodrigo Padilla 53 53 17:07.4 17:
2 1921 Ricardo Polanco 95 148 17:48.1 34:
3 1903 Oscar Cruz 115 263 18:06.0 53:
4 1925 Alfredo Solis 128 391 18:24.2 1:11:
5 1926 Diego Torres 150 541 18:45.7 1:30:
6 1883 Axel Pedroza 151 692 18:45.9 1:48:
7 1906 Ruben Estrada 192 884 20:21.8 2:09:
Arvin Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 548 Team Score (times): 1:30:12.1
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1068 Baltasar Garcia 77 77 17:31.4 17:
2 1065 Vicente Cruz 101 178 17:49.7 35:
3 1073 Juan Palma 106 284 17:57.1 53:
4 1075 Luis Reyes 111 395 18:02.1 1:11:
5 1074 Manuel Perez 153 548 18:51.6 1:30:
6 1067 Joseph Dominguez 155 703 18:54.5 1:49:
7 1078 Jesus Zavala-Lopez 158 861 18:56.5 2:08:
Vista Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 573 Team Score (times): 1:30:42.9
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 3223 Jovanny Garcia 74 74 17:29.7 17:
2 3227 Ivan Ramirez 117 191 18:08.8 35:
3 3222 Collin Chapman 123 314 18:16.5 53:
4 3220 Brandon Aguado 124 438 18:17.0 1:12:
5 3226 Omar Perez 135 573 18:30.7 1:30:
6 3221 Erick Alvarado 136 709 18:31.5 1:49:
7 3225 Dorian Owens 146 855 18:41.6 2:07:
8 3219 Joe Acosta More Than 7 19:03.0 2:26:59.
Central Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places): 673 Team Score (times): 1:33:01.5
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1439 Seth Frazer 70 70 17:27.3 17:
2 1434 Alex Canales 118 188 18:08.9 35:
3 1459 Adam Yribarren 143 331 18:38.7 54:
4 1443 Daniel Lopez 165 496 19:07.4 1:13:
5 1447 Anthony Rivera 177 673 19:39.0 1:33:
6 1452 Paris Soria 178 851 19:42.5 1:52:
7 1449 Alonso Robles Jr. 179 1030 19:49.6 2:12:
Tulare Western Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places): 745 Team Score (times): 1:34:11.4
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 3184 Hector Delgado 113 113 18:05.7 18:
2 3188 Alejandro Guevara 125 238 18:19.3 36:
3 3190 Carlos Hernandez 166 404 19:07.4 55:
4 3191 William Huffaker 169 573 19:15.6 1:14:
5 3182 Andrew Branscom 172 745 19:23.2 1:34:
6 3192 Ruben Martinez 183 928 19:53.3 1:54:
7 3186 Giovanni Fonseca 186 1114 20:00.2 2:14:

44.8 3:23.2
Average Time:
Time
Back
07.4 0:00.0
55.5 0:40.6
01.6 0:58.5
25.8 1:16.8
11.5 1:38.2
57.5 1:38.5
19.4 3:14.4
Average Time:
Time
Back
31.4 0:00.0
21.2 0:18.3
18.3 0:25.6
20.5 0:30.7
12.1 1:20.2
06.6 1:23.0
03.2 1:25.1
Average Time:
Time
Back
29.7 0:00.0
38.6 0:39.0
55.1 0:46.7
12.1 0:47.2
42.9 1:00.9
14.4 1:01.7
56.1 1:11.8
1 1:33.2
Average Time:
Time
Back
27.3 0:00.0
36.2 0:41.6
15.0 1:11.4
22.5 1:40.1
01.5 2:11.7
44.1 2:15.2
33.7 2:22.3
Average Time:
Time
Back
05.7 0:00.0
25.0 0:13.6
32.5 1:01.7
48.1 1:09.9
11.4 1:17.5
04.7 1:47.6
05.0 1:54.5

18:02.3

18:02.4

18:08.5

18:36.3

18:50.2



8 3196 Jairo Rodriguez More Than 7 20:03.0 2:34:08.0 1:57.3
9 3187 Ignacio Garcia More Than 7 20:05.1 2:54:13.1 1:59.4
10 3195 Jeffrey Ramirez More Than 7 20:25.6 3:14:38.7 2:19.9
11 3193 Mauricio Mendoza More Than 7 20:59.7 3:35:38.5 2:54.0
12 3185 Gustavo Diaz More Than 7 21:03.2 3:56:41.8 2:57.5
13 3189 Louie Gutierrez More Than 7 22:46.6 4:19:28.4 4:40.9
East Bakersfield Finish Position - 25
Team Score (places): 748 Team Score (times): 1:34:56.5 Average Time: 18:59.3
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1643 Migual Gaytan 80 80 17:33.2 17:33.2 0:00.0
2 1642 Ismael Garcia 142 222 18:37.8 36:11.0 1:04.6
3 1646 Vincente Hawkins 168 390 19:14.6 55:25.7 1:41.4
4 1641 Ahmed Baameur 176 566 19:39.0 1:15:04.7 2:05.8
5 1651 David Ramirez 182 748 19:51.7 1:34:56.5 2:18.5
6 1647 Jonathan Hernandez 209 957 22:15.5 1:57:12.0 4:42.3
7 1650 Brian Nunez 212 1169 22:37.4 2:19:49.5 5:04.2
8 1649 Josue Martinez More Than 7 23:44.0 2:43:33.5 6:10.8
9 1648 Elijo Mora Jr More Than 7 25:41.7 3:09:15.2 8:08.5
10 1645 Nick Flores More Than 7 27:11.0 3:36:26.2 9:37.8
11 1644 Juan Casas More Than 7 27:19.4 4:03:45.7 9:46.2
Sunnyside Finish Position - 26
Team Score (places): 797 Team Score (times): 1:35:37.4 Average Time: 19:07.4
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 3107 Aaron Rubio 140 140 18:36.2 18:36.2 0:00.0
2 3102 Jose Bernaga 147 287 18:43.2 37:19.4 0:06.9
3 3109 Cesar Vasquez 156 443 18:56.2 56:15.7 0:20.0
4 3105 Esteban Garcia 173 616 19:30.8 1:15:46.5 0:54.5
5 3104 Jesus Cantor 181 797 19:50.8 1:35:37.4 1:14.6
6 3103 Daniel Cabrera 198 995 20:49.1 1:56:26.6 2:12.9
7 3106 Martin Reyes 202 1197 21:03.9 2:17:30.5 2:27.6
Grace Davis Finish Position - 27
Team Score (places): 812 Team Score (times): 1:38:52.2 Average Time: 19:46.4
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1971 Miguel Plantillas 109 109 18:00.6 18:00.6 0:00.0
2 1974 Daniel Torres 114 223 18:05.9 36:06.5 0:05.2
3 1960 Antonio Bravo 184 407 19:54.5 56:01.1 1:53.8
4 1959 Carlos Bonilla 200 607 20:58.9 1:17:00.0 2:58.2
5 1970 Tommy Pham 205 812 21:52.2 1:38:52.2 3:51.5
Delano Finish Position - 28
Team Score (places): 819 Team Score (times): 1:36:11.4 Average Time: 19:14.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1609 Javier Casillas 132 132 18:26.2 18:26.2 0:00.0
2 1608 Jose Cardenas 162 294 19:02.7 37:29.0 0:36.4
3 1611 Martin Leon 163 457 19:03.5 56:32.5 0:37.3
4 1615 Julio Segura 171 628 19:18.7 1:15:51.3 0:52.4
5 1610 Kevin Jimenez 191 819 20:20.1 1:36:11.4 1:53.8
6 1616 Andres Vasquez 194 1013 20:24.6 1:56:36.0 1:58.3
7 1612 Joel Meza 195 1208 20:25.2 2:17:01.3 1:59.0
Golden West Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places): 842 Team Score (times): 1:37:14.3 Average Time: 19:26.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

1 1941 Enrique Uribe 141 141 18:37.1 18:37.1 0:00.0



2 1938 Josh Gonzales 148 289 18:43.9 37:21.1 0:06.7
3 1939 Leif Hagen 180 469 19:50.1 57:11.2 1:12.9
4 1942 Alex Valdez 185 654 19:58.9 1:17:10.1 1:21.7
5 1943 Rudolph Vargas 188 842 20:04.1 1:37:14.3 1:26.9
6 1937 Daniel Bursiaga 193 1035 20:23.6 1:57:37.9 1:46.4
Selma Finish Position - 30
Team Score (places): 858 Team Score (times): 1:40:25.3 Average Time: 20:05.0
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 3024 John Banda 105 105 17:56.4 17:56.4 0:00.0
2 3029 Efrain Vasquez 149 254 18:44.9 36:41.3 0:48.4
3 3026 Fernando Leanos 196 450 20:37.4 57:18.8 2:41.0
4 3028 Gregorio Valdivia 197 647 20:44.8 1:18:03.6 2:48.3
5 3027 Ricardo Rubio 211 858 22:21.7 1:40:25.3 4:25.3
6 3025 Jagvir Cheema 216 1074 24:46.9 2:05:12.3 6:50.5
Lemoore Finish Position - 31
Team Score (places): 889 Team Score (times): 1:45:36.0 Average Time: 21:07.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2281 Nathan Burd 68 68 17:26.1 17:26.1 0:00.0
2 2292 Andres Rizo 189 257 20:08.5 37:34.6 2:42.4
3 2287 Seiya Hicks 207 464 22:10.9 59:45.5 4:44.8
4 2293 Devonte Rodriguez 210 674 22:20.3 1:22:05.8 4:54.2
5 2299 Adrian Zamora 215 889 23:30.1 1:45:36.0 6:04.0
Mira Monte Finish Position - 32
Team Score (places): 916 Team Score (times): 1:44:36.6 Average Time: 20:55.3
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2568 Gustavo Lopez 120 120 18:11.3 18:11.3 0:00.0
2 2566 Jose Ibarra 175 295 19:32.3 37:43.7 1:21.0
3 2577 Jesus Perez 203 498 21:37.9 59:21.6 3:26.5
4 2560 Fernando Cruz 204 702 21:46.1 1:21:07.8 3:34.8
5 2554 Jesus Antonio Arias 214 916 23:28.8 1:44:36.6 5:17.4
Bullard Finish Position - 33
Team Score (places): 963 Team Score (times): 1:43:25.8 Average Time: 20:41.1
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1216 Ricky Flores 170 170 19:18.0 19:18.0 0:00.0
2 1223 Cesar Murrillo 187 357 20:00.8 39:18.9 0:42.7
3 1213 Nicholas Altamiran 199 556 20:57.0 1:00:15.9 1:38.9
4 1226 Gabriel Ramos 201 757 20:59.6 1:21:15.5 1:41.5
5 1228 Cole Robertson 206 963 22:10.3 1:43:25.8 2:52.2
6 1225 Raymond Padilla 208 1171 22:11.1 2:05:37.0 2:53.0
7 1217 Cameron Gonzales 213 1384 22:44.1 2:28:21.2 3:26.0
Nevada Union Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2699 Garrett Gough Less Than 5 16:21.8 16:21.8 0:00.0
2 2700 Davis Olsen Less Than 5 18:18.2 34:40.1 1:56.4

Sanger Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
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